

<b>RFP RESULTS</b>	
<b>CC2023-20 WORKFORCE TRAINING SERVICES FOR PREVIOUSLY INCARCERATED INDIVIDUALS IN THE COUNTY OF MERCER</b>	
<b>RFP OPENING: NOVEMBER 28,2023</b>	
<b>PROPOSALS WILL BE REVIEWED BY A COMMITTEE AND AWARD IS BASE ON COST AND OTHER FACTORS AS PER THE COMPETITIVE CONTRACT PROCESS (ARPA FUNDED)</b>	
<b>NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS : 1</b>	
NAME	MORPH MENTORING
ADDRESS	101 CRAWFORD CORNER ROAD, SUITE 4116
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HOLMDEL, NJ 07733
CONTACT	CHELSEY BRUNSON
TELEPHONE	848-469-0533
FAX	848-469-0533
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:CBRUNSON@MORPHMENTORING.COM">CBRUNSON@MORPHMENTORING.COM</a>
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	MINORITY AND SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
ADDENDUM NO.ONE	INCLUDED
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
EEO	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	70698 EXPIRES 5.15.2030
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT	INCLUDED , EVALUATION TEAM TO REVIEW
REFERENCES	INCLUDED, EVALUATION TEAM TO REVIEW
<b>ARPA FORMS</b>	
ARPA ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION FORM	INCLUDED
PAY TO PLAY FORMS	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	INCLUDED
LOBBYING CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED
TITLE VI FORM	INCLUDED
ARPA REPORTING FORM	INCLUDED
NJ WHISTEBLOWER ACT FORM	INCLUDED
DRUG FREE PROGRAM FORM	INCLUDED
COST SCHEDULE	INLCUED, BASE ON HOURLY RATES PER TASKS
FATAL FLAW	NO

<b>BID RESULTS</b>			
<b>AB2023-40 ON-CALL SERVICES FOR INSTALLATION, REPLACEMENT AND REPAIR OF GUIDERAIL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT MERCER COUNTY</b>			
<b>BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 29,2023</b>			
<b>NO. OF BIDDERS:</b>	<b>3</b>		
NAME OF BIDDER	J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.	M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC
ADDRESS	101 E. BROADWAY	1512 MAYS LANDING ROAD	12 PARK DRIVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	FOLSOM, NJ 08037	SHAMONG, NJ 08088
CONTACT	J. FLEATHER CREAMER, JR., CEO	ELIZABETH A. PITALE	JOHN FLEMMING
TELEPHONE	201 488 9800	609 561 3800	609 801 9332
FAX	201 488 0587	609 567 8349	609 801 9334
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:BOB.SCHEETZ@JFCSON.US">BOB.SCHEETZ@JFCSON.US</a>	<a href="mailto:LIZ@RUBERTON.COM">LIZ@RUBERTON.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:JOHN@ROADSAFETYSYSTEMS.COM">JOHN@ROADSAFETYSYSTEMS.COM</a>
NJ DESIGNATION	N/A	SMALL AND WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID GUARANTEE	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K	CASHIER'S S CHECK FOR \$20,000.00	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	NICOLE STILLINGS AIF WITH POA	LISAL NOSAL AIF WITH POA	CHRISTOPHER J. BUCK AIF WITH POA
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	63819 EXPIRES 05.15.24	46392 EXPIRES 08.07.25	68851 EXPIRES 7.30.24
BIDDER DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
<b>GRAND TOTAL FOR TWO YEARS</b>	<b>\$ 960,008.00</b>	<b>\$ 961,040.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,135,060.00</b>
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO

**AB2023-40 ON-CALL SERVICES FOR INSTALLATION, REPLACEMENT, AND REPAIR OF GUIDE RAIL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT MERCER COUNTY**

PROPOSAL FORM- YEAR ONE					J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	
					YEAR ONE		YEAR ONE		YEAR ONE	
Seq. No.	NJDOT Items	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1A	NS159004P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – SHOULDER CLOSURE	UNIT	5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2A	NS159005P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – LANE CLOSURE ON A MULTI-LANE ROAD	UNIT	5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3A	NS159006P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – LANE CLOSURE ON A TWO-LANE ROAD	UNIT	5	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
4A	NS159007P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – LANE CLOSURE WITH ALTERNATING TRAFFIC	UNIT	10	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5A	NS159008P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – ROAD CLOSURE WITH DETOUR	UNIT	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
6A	NS201009M	CLEARING SITE, GUIDE RAIL	LF	1000	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
7A	608003P	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	100	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
8A	609002M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED	LF	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
9A	609003M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	1800	\$ 36.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 81,000.00
10A	NS609004M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ON BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	150	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
11A	NS609005M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ON BRIDGE PARAPET, POWDER COATED	LF	80	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
12A	NS609006M	ATTACHMENT FOR BEAM GUIDE RAIL TO EXISTING BRIDGE PARAPET	EACH	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
13A	609009M	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
14A	NS609015M	THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL ON BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	40	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00
15A	NS609015M	THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL ON BRIDGE PARAPET, POWDER COATED	LF	40	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00
16A	609025M	BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
17A	609026M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
18A	609027M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	20	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 86,000.00
19A	609030M	TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	UNIT	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
20A	NS609030M	TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
21A	609033M	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL	UNIT	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
22A	609035M	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
23A	609036M	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE	UNIT	4	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
24A	609039M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	UNIT	10	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
25A	609042M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	UNIT	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
26A	NS609042M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, POWDER COATED	UNIT	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
27A	NS609045M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, EXTRA LONG	UNIT	20	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
28A	NS609056M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, EXTRA LONG, POWDER COATED	UNIT	20	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
29A	609054M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	LF	250	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00
30A	609055M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT, POWDER COATED	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
31A	NS609057M	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM ELEMENT, POWDER COATED	LF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
32A	609058M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	UNIT	4	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10,200.00
33A	NS609058M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00
34A	609059M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3	UNIT	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
35A	NS609059M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
36A	609060M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	UNIT	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
37A	609063M	RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
38A	609066M	RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED, WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF	100	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
39A	609069M	RESET MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF	50	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
40A	609072M	RESET MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED, WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF	50	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
41A	609075M	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	1800	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00
<b>* YEAR ONE TOTAL COST</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>468,054.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>472,955.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>553,100.00</b>

**AB2023-40 ON-CALL SERVICES FOR INSTALLATION, REPLACEMENT, AND REPAIR OF GUIDE RAIL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT MERCER COUNTY**

PROPOSAL FORM- YEAR TWO				J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC		
Seq. No.	NJDOT Items	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	YEAR TWO		YEAR TWO		YEAR TWO	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1B	NS159004P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – SHOULDER CLOSURE	UNIT	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
2B	NS159005P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – LANE CLOSURE ON A MULTI-LANE ROAD	UNIT	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
3B	NS159006P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – LANE CLOSURE ON A TWO-LANE ROAD	UNIT	5	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
4B	NS159007P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – LANE CLOSURE WITH ALTERNATING TRAFFIC	UNIT	10	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52,000.00
5B	NS159008P	TRAFFIC CONTROL – ROAD CLOSURE WITH DETOUR	UNIT	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
6B	NS201009M	CLEARING SITE, GUIDE RAIL	LF	1000	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00
7B	608003P	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	100	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00
8B	609002M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED	LF	200	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00
9B	609003M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	1800	\$ 41.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 84,600.00
10B	NS609004M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ON BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	150	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00
11B	NS609005M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ON BRIDGE PARAPET, POWDER COATED	LF	80	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00
12B	NS609006M	ATTACHMENT FOR BEAM GUIDE RAIL TO EXISTING BRIDGE PARAPET	EACH	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00
13B	609009M	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00
14B	NS609015M	THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL ON BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	40	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00
15B	NS609015M	THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL ON BRIDGE PARAPET, POWDER COATED	LF	40	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 8,200.00
16B	609025M	BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00
17B	609026M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00
18B	609027M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	20	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
19B	609030M	TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	UNIT	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00
20B	NS609030M	TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00
21B	609033M	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL	UNIT	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
22B	609035M	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
23B	609036M	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE	UNIT	4	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
24B	609039M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	UNIT	10	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00
25B	609042M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	UNIT	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
26B	NS609042M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, POWDER COATED	UNIT	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00
27B	NS609045M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, EXTRA LONG	UNIT	20	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
28B	NS609056M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, EXTRA LONG, POWDER COATED	UNIT	20	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00
29B	609054M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	LF	250	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
30B	609055M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT, POWDER COATED	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
31B	NS609057M	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM ELEMENT, POWDER COATED	LF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
32B	609058M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	UNIT	4	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
33B	NS609058M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
34B	609059M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3	UNIT	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00
35B	NS609059M	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3, POWDER COATED	UNIT	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00
36B	609060M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	UNIT	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
37B	609063M	RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
38B	609066M	RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED, WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF	100	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
39B	609069M	RESET MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF	50	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
40B	609072M	RESET MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED, WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF	50	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
41B	609075M	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	1800	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00
<b>* YEAR TWO TOTAL COST</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>491,954.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>488,085.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>581,960.00</b>

<b>RFP RESULTS</b>	
<b>CC2023-09B REBID OF CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR PROVISION OF EXPUNGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER</b>	
<b>RFP OPENING: NOVEMBER 29,2023</b>	
<b>PROPOSALS WILL BE REVIEWED BY A COMMITTEE AND AWARD IS BASE ON COST AND OTHER FACTORS AS PER THE COMPETITIVE CONTRACT PROCESS (ARPA FUNDED)</b>	
<b>NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS : 1</b>	
NAME	THE GLORY FIRM LLC
ADDRESS	1135 GEORGE STREET, SUITE 4#1138
CITY, STATE, ZIP	NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901
CONTACT	VALISHA DESIR, ESQ.
TELEPHONE	732-702-0895
FAX	848-333-8397
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:INFO@THEGLORYFIRM.COM">INFO@THEGLORYFIRM.COM</a>
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	MINORITY, WOMEN AND SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
ADDENDUM NO.ONE	INCLUDED
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
EEO	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT	INCLUDED , EVALUATION TEAM TO REVIEW
REFERENCES	INCLUDED, EVALUATION TEAM TO REVIEW
<b>ARPA FORMS</b>	
ARPA ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION FORM	INCLUDED
PAY TO PLAY FORMS	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	INCLUDED
LOBBYING CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED
TITLE VI FORM	INCLUDED
ARPA REPORTING FORM	INCLUDED
NJ WHISTEBLOWER ACT FORM	INCLUDED
DRUG FREE PROGRAM FORM	INCLUDED
COST SCHEDULE	INLCUDED, BASE ON HOURLY RATES PER TASKS
FATAL FLAW	NO

BID RESULTS							
AB2023-39 STONY BROOK TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION							
BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 30, 2023							
NO. OF BIDDERS:	7						
NAME OF BIDDER	SUNSET CREATIONS INC.	VULCAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	ANAR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	BOLTZER LANDSCAPING, INC.	SALMON BROS. INC.	MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.	SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION INC.
ADDRESS	355 ROUTE 601	3 HANCE DR.	31 PETTIT AVE	342 RIDGE ROAD	PO BOX 67	442 WHITESVILLE ROAD	15 ADDINGTON CT.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BELLE MEAD, NJ 08502	COOKSTOWN, NJ 08511	SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882	WEST MILFORD, NJ 07480	NETCONG NJ, 07874	JACKSON, NJ 08527	EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816
CONTACT	JOHN COLOMBERO	SALVADOR MUNOZ	ANA GAGA	JEFFREY BOLTZER	JEFFERY L. SALMON JR.	JOSEPH A. PINKAUA JR.	LICINIO P.
TELEPHONE	908-281-6600	848-524-1201	723-853-9886	973-835-1168	973-347-0928	732-901-4441	732-238-6963
FAX	908-281-8672	848-997-1230	N/A	973-831-6101	N/A	732-901-4449	732-238-6083
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:JCOLOMBERO@SUNSETCREATIONSINC.COM">JCOLOMBERO@SUNSETCREATIONSINC.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:SMUNOZ@VULCAN-CONSTRUCTION.CO">SMUNOZ@VULCAN-CONSTRUCTION.CO</a>	<a href="mailto:ANARCONSTRUCTIONNJ@GMAIL.COM">ANARCONSTRUCTIONNJ@GMAIL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:BOLTZERLANDSCAPING@HOTMAIL.COM">BOLTZERLANDSCAPING@HOTMAIL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:SALMONBROTHERSINC@GMAIL.COM">SALMONBROTHERSINC@GMAIL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:BUDDY@MARLINCOS.COM">BUDDY@MARLINCOS.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:CARLA@SEACOASTINC.COM">CARLA@SEACOASTINC.COM</a>
NJ DESIGNATION	N/A	MINORITY AND SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	N/A
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID GUARANTEE	LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE \$20K	BONDEX INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE \$20K	WESTERN SURETY CO. 10% NTE \$20K	BONDEX INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE \$20K	BONDEX INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE \$20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA 10% NTE \$20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	SANDRA A. PACE AIF WITH POA	SCOTT R. KUZMIC AIF WITH POA	PHILLIP S. TOBEY AIF WITH POA	DOUGLAS J. FISHER AIF WITH POA	PHILLIP S. TOBEY AIF WITH POA	PHILLIP S. TOBEY AIF WITH POA	PAMELA LIPKIN SAUERTIG AIF WITH POA
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	627285 EXPIRES 05.29.2024	729697 EXPIRES 9.14.2024	723841 EXPIRES 7.6.2024	685715 EXPIRES 12.28.2024	616282 EXPIRES 7.4.2024	608418 EXPIRES 10.29.2024	605856 EXPIRES 5.18.24
BIDDER DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
FEDERAL DEBARRED FORM	INCLUDED, WILL NEED TO SIGN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP FORM	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
<b>GRAND TOTAL FOR TWO YEARS</b>	<b>\$ 213,332.00</b>	<b>\$ 228,085.00</b>	<b>\$ 242,127.46</b>	<b>\$ 274,349.80</b>	<b>\$ 294,469.00</b>	<b>\$ 393,123.00</b>	<b>\$ 417,242.83</b>
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

AB2023-39 PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	SUNSET CREATIONS INC.		VULCAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		ANAR CONSTRUCTION,LLC		BOLTZER LANDSCAPING INC.		SALMON BROS.		MARLIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.		SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
				Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost
1	1	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 57,617.64	\$ 57,617.64	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
2	6	REMOVAL OF MOUNDS AND PIPES	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 859.71	\$ 5,158.26	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	424	FINE GRADING	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 8,374.00	\$ 46.68	\$ 19,792.32	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,920.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,448.00
4	696	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 3.86	\$ 2,686.56	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,792.00
5	1483	SILT FENCE	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,898.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,483.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,415.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 6,614.18	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,415.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,381.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.83
6	6	INLET PROTECTION	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 98.12	\$ 588.72	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	18	SCOUR HOLE	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 469.96	\$ 8,459.28	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
8	1188	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 9,266.40	\$ 3.65	\$ 4,336.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,384.00
9	1500	STONE DUST TRAIL	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 13.32	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00
10	6500	GEOGRID AND STONE DUST TRAIL	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 102,700.00	\$ 13.84	\$ 89,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 136,500.00
11	864	2" DGA	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 10.37	\$ 8,959.68	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,824.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,872.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 31,104.00
12	6	12" NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,402.45	\$ 20,414.70	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 18,210.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
13	500	GRASS SEEDS	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	750	2' ASPHALT TOP COURSE	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 26.55	\$ 19,912.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	152	12" DIA HDPE	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,728.00	\$ 50.13	\$ 7,619.76	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 38,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID COST</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>213,332.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>228,085.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>242,127.46</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>274,349.80</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>294,469.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>393,123.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>417,242.83</b>

\$ -